PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6575635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW W. REVERCOMB	09/04/2018
ROBERT W. ZEMBRODT	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNAUF INSULATION, INC.
Street Address:	ONE KNAUF DRIVE
City:	SHELBYVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)713-3699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3177133570 Phone:

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON A. HOUDEK

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KNA01-00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Schodrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=#28955302v1_ACTIVE_ - Executed_Assignment_ Zembrodt and Revercomb

to Knauf Insulation Inc KNA01-13#page1.tif

source=#28955302v1_ACTIVE_ - Executed_Assignment_ Zembrodt and Revercomb

to_Knauf_Insulation_Inc_KNA01-13#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0655**

506528859

source=#28955302v1_ACTIVE_ - Executed_Assignment_ Zembrodt and Revercomb to_Knauf_Insulation_Inc_KNA01-13#page3.tif source=#28955302v1_ACTIVE_ - Executed_Assignment_ Zembrodt and Revercomb to_Knauf_Insulation_Inc_KNA01-13#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert W. Zembrodt and Matthew W. Revercomb, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have made one or more new and useful inventions or discoveries regarding Rotary Spinner Apparatuses, Methods and Systems for Producing Fiber from Molten Material (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Invention") for which one or more United States patent applications, international patent applications, and/or foreign patent applications have been or may in the future be filed; and

WHEREAS, Knauf Insulation, Inc., a legal entity organized under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at One Knauf Drive, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and any and all United States, foreign and/or international patent applications and/or patents which disclose, describe and/or claim subject matter of the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and sufficient consideration to each of the Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee their entire right, title, and interest in, to and under (i) the Invention, (ii) any and all United States, foreign and/or international patent applications which disclose, describe and/or claim subject matter of the Invention, (iii) any and all United States or foreign patents which disclose, describe and/or claim subject matter of the Invention, and (iv) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and applications claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the foregoing (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assigned Patent Rights").

Assignors acknowledge and agree that the Assigned Patent Rights include, without limitation, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/723,132, filed August 27, 2018.

Assignors further acknowledge and agree that the Assigned Patent Rights include any and all future applications not filed at the time of execution of this Assignment which disclose, describe and/or claim subject matter of the Invention, or which claim priority to or the benefit of an application or patent which discloses, describes and/or claims subject matter of the Invention. With respect to such future applications, Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following information on one or more copies of this document at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Country:	US		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Application N	o.: 17/184,955		
Filing Date:	February 25, 202	?1	

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on the above referenced invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

23390195,1

Each of the Assignors represents and warrants that Assignors are the rightful owners of the Assigned Patent Rights free and clear of any liens, attachments, or encumbrances, that no assignment, sale, or agreement respecting the Assigned Patent Rights has been made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and that Assignors have no obligation or duty which would preclude or conflict with this Agreement. Each of the Assignors covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 2 of 4

23390195.1

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0658

1146
EXECUTED this 4th day of September, 2018.
1/4/55-32-6
Mafthew W. Revercomb
STATE OF/N/MANA
COUNTY OF SHEBY
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Matthew W. Revercomb who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of September 2018
Phonda L. Kelly
Printed: Thousa L. Kelley Printed: Thousa L. Kelley NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires July 11, 2019
Resident of Johnson County
My Commission Expires:
7-11-19

EXECUTED this 4th day of September, 2018.
Robert W. Zembrodt
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Shelby SSS
COUNTY OF _he/6y)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert W. Zembrodt who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of September 2018.
Phonode L. Kelly
Printed: Thoulda L. Kelley Notary Public RHONDA L. KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires July 11, 2019
Resident of John Sow County
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/01/2021